by Harmo
Rotary Actuator
● Ultra-low profile with high torque on account of
the use of an elliptic cylinder
● Equipped with an angle, air-cushion and backlash adjusting
mechanisms
● Optional sensor switch is available
● The body with a flat bottom makes the machine design easier

Code No Entry D
Rotary type  Shaft type Disc type
■ Model Designation (Example)
Rotary Actuator-
■ Specification
HR 200-90(D) HR 400-90(D) HR 400-180(D)
Double acting (Rack and pinion type)
Compressed air (no lubrication)
2N･m 6N･m
90º 90º 180º
0～＋5º
M5×0.8mm
6.9cm2 12.9cm2
1.4cm 2.2cm 4.2cm
10mm 15mm
26.46N 45.08N
26.46N 26.46N
0.01N･m 0.015N･m
■ Option
HR 200-90(D) HR 400-90(D) HR 400-180(D)
A：Magnetic sensor ○ － ○ ○
B：Mounting bracket － ○ ○ ○
C：Flow Controller ○ ○ ○
■ Sensor Specification
Model
Actuating method
Fluid medium
Effective torque
Rotating angle
Port size
Cylinder stroke
Maximum radial load
Maximum thrust load
Maximum kinetic energy
Operating pressure range
Operating temp. range
Angle adjustment range
Cushion
Shaft dia. (pinion shaft type)
Cylinder sectional area
Air cushion
43 ~ 116psi (0.3 ~ 0.8MPa)
41 ~ 140°F (5 ~ 60°C)
Option
Wiring method
Power requirment
Load voltage
Load current
Current consumption
Internal descending voltage (*1)
Leakage current
Response
Insulation resistance
Withstand voltage
Impact resistance (*2)
Vibration resistance (*2)
Protective structure
Operational indication
Lead wire
Operating temp. range
Storage temp. range
Weight
for 1minuite (between case and lead wire terminal at 500VDC (50/60Hz))
3 wire type
4.5 ~ 28VDC
4.5 ~ 28VDC
100mA max.
10mA max. (24VDC)
0.5V max. (with load current at 50mA)
50µA max. (24VDC)
1m·s max.